BTA04
Discrete Triacs
SirectifierR
Non-Insulated
123 TO-251
1 3
2
TO-252

°C/W TO-220B(Non-Ins) 2.4
TO-220FP(Ins) 4.5
ORDERING INFORMATION
BTA     04     H     -600     TW
600:VDRM /VRRM≥600V
800:VDRM /VRRM≥800V
TW: IGT1-3≤5mA
SW: IGT1-3≤10mA
CW: IGT1-3≤35mA
BW: IGT1-3≤50mA
IT(RMS):4A
H:TO-251K:TO-252
F:TO-220FP(Ins)
B:TO-220B(Non-Ins)
Triacs
P3 © 2025 SIRECTIFIER All rights reserved
www.sirectifier.com   Tel: +86-519-86800000   Fax: +86-519-88019019  E-mail: sales@sirectifier.com
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
TO-251
TO-220B Non-Ins
BTA04
Discrete Triacs
SirectifierR
C
b2
c2
FL
A
a1
a2
B
e
b1
I4
l3
l2
c1
M
REF.
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 15.20 15.90 0.598 0.625
a1 3.75 0.147
a2 13.00 14.00 0.511 0.551
B 10.00 10.40 0.393 0.409
b1 0.880.61 0.024 0.034
b2 1.321.23 0.048 0.051
C 4.40 4.60 0.173 0.181
c1 0.700.49 0.019 0.027
c2 2.722.40 0.094 0.107
e 2.40 2.70 0.094 0.106
F 6.20 6.60 0.244 0.259
 ØI 3.853.75 0.147 0.151
I4 15.80 16.40 16.80 0.622 0.646 0.661
L 2.65 2.95 0.104 0.116
l2 1.701.14 0.044 0.066
l3 1.701.14 0.044 0.066
M 2.60 0.102
A
A1